

May 16, 2022

Miranda's Tire Inc. 2508 Oleander Avenue Fort Pierce, FL 34982

PRINCIPAL: Miranda's Tire Inc.

BOND NO: 1087330

BOND TYPE: Solid Waste Authority (FL Dept. Of Environmental Protection)

Enclosed please find:

	Miscellaneous Bond (Sign, seal if a corporation, and forward to)
	Court/Probate Bond (Sign, seal if a corporation, and file with the Court)
	Lost Instrument Bond (Sign, seal if a corporation, and forward to the Bank)
	Fidelity Bond (Please review the policy to assure you have received the coverage
	requested.)
_X	Endorsement/Rider (Forward to the Obligee)
	Endorsement/Rider Copy (Obligee is to sign the copy and return in the enclosed
	envelope)
	Continuation Certificate (Forward to Obligee)

Should you have any questions pertaining to the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Thank you for the opportunity to service you.

Yours truly,

SECURITY BOND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Linda Vera for Chris Reed

Encl.

SURETY COMPANY

AGENT NAME

Lexon Insurance Company 12890 Lebanon Road Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 Security Bond Associates, Inc. 10131 SW 40th Street Miami, FL 33165

BOND RIDER

To be attached of Miranda's	to and f Tire Inc	orm a part of Bond No. 1087330 dated land as Principal, to FL Dept. Of Environ	Februar nental P	y 10, 2015, and issued on behalf rotection, as Obligee.		
It is hereby und checked below	derstood :	and agreed that the bond is changed or i	evised in	n the particular manner as		
	()	Name or Address of Principal changed to:				
	(√)	Amount of bond changed	from: to:	\$8,850.00 \$9,590.00		
	()	Effective date of bond changed from:	to:			
	()	Expiration date of bond changed	from:			
	()	Other	ιο.			
This rider shall	become	e effective as of May 16, 2022.				
IN WITNESS affixed this 16	WHERE th day of	OF Lexon Insurance Company has caus May , 2022 .	ed its Co	orporate Seal to be hereunto		
	Lexon Insurance Company Surety					
		By Odatis	Julia Sabyera	, Attorney-In-Fact		
			/	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		
RECEIPT ANI	D ACCE	EPTANCE OF RIDER.				
BY:		DATE:				
TITLE:						

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Bond # 1087330

Lexon Insurance Company

9014

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that **LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY**, a Texas Corporation, with its statutory home office in Austin, Texas, does hereby constitute and appoint: Christine Harris, Marina M. Ramil, Odalis Cabrera its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond

This authority is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of **LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY** on the 1st day of July, 2003 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company or other person or persons as Attorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of indemnity or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to exceed \$5,000,000.00, Five Million Dollars, which the Company might execute through its duly elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company. Any Attorney-In-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in the Power of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond of undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, **LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY** has caused this instrument to be signed by its President, and its Corporate Seal to be affixed this 22nd day of June, 2018.

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY



Brian Beggs President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 22nd day of June, 2018, before me, personally came Brian Beggs to me known, who be duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of **LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY**, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said corporation.



AMY TAYLOR Notary Public- State of Tennessee Davidson County My Commission Expires 5-9-2023

Amy Taylor Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of **LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY**, A Texas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the original Power of Attorney of which the forgoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked and the resolutions as set forth are now in force.

Signed and Seal at Mount Juliet, Tennessee this ____16th ___ Day of ____May ___, 20__22___



Andrew Smith
Assistant Secretary

"WARNING: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person, files and application for insurance of claim containing any materially false information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto, commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties."